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To:

NADE Board of Directors

From:

Hope Shaw


Date:

June 23, 2016


Subject:
Organ Donation/Transplant Committee End of Year 2016 Report
The Organ Donation/Transplant Committee for 2016 is as follows:

Shaw, Hope Y. DDS Nashville, TN Hope.Y.Shaw@ssa.gov, Chairperson


McGhee, Joyce DDS Birmingham, AL Joyce.Mcghee@ssa.gov
Dunn, Glenda DDS Stone Mountain, GA Glenda.Dunn@ssa.gov
Langholz, Kerry M. DDS Salem, OR Kerry.M.Langholz@ssa.gov
Foltz, Kathleen DDS Spokane, WA Kathleen.Foltz@ssa.gov
Moser, Ingrid DDS Madison, WI Ingrid.Moser@ssa.gov
Edwards, Brenda DDS Detroit, MI Brenda.Edwards@ssa.gov
Brisson, Lauren DDS Albuquerque, NM Lauren.Brisson@ssa.gov
In March, the Organ Donation/Transplant Committee distributed to the chapters a flyer concerning the NADE Organ Donation Contest with information and ideas on promoting National Donate Life Month and Organ Donation. 
The contest occurred in April and five chapters submitted their entry prior to the deadline of April 30, 2016. Some chapters were late submitting their information. All who participated this year organized extraordinary occasions for their chapter members as well as others in the community to learn the importance of Organ Donation/Transplants through various activities, displays and guest speakers.

Certificates and prize money will be awarded at the NADE National Training Conference in Aurora, Colorado to each of the winners. Kerry Langholz, from Salem DDS, will attend the conference and present these awards. 

The winners are as follows:
Montana, (MONTADE) –First Place
South Carolina, (SCADE) - Second Place
Alabama, (AADE) – Third Place
Respectfully Submitted,

Hope Shaw, Chair

Cc: committee members

